ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING May 19, 2010 – Agenda item 10.0

SECTION VI POST-SEASON REPORT 

Rifle 2009-10
Chairperson: Paul Borkowski
May 2010
All-WNY Sportsmanship Winners

	
	Division
	School
	Individual

	Rifle
	ECIC  
	Alden
	Andrew Besch

	
	NFL
	Kenmore East
	Andrew Baumgartner


Report on changes in Policy or Practice that were implemented: None

Problems encountered/ concerns: None

Recommendations for next season: Nothing new

Other pertinent data : None

Financial summary (receipts/expenditures):
Financial Report to be added by Loren Ratajczak
Results

2010 Rifle Sectional Results - February 13, 2010 at Alden Central School

7 schools, 4 high schools teams and 35 individuals participated. The Section 6 High School Champion - Alden (.22) & (Air)

Team Sectional Champions:





	.22 cal:  
	
	Air Rifle:
	

	Alden
	1087-27C
	Alden – 
	1007***

	Clarence
	1049-27C
	Clarence
	1073

	Ken-East
	1042-28C
	Ken-East
	924

	Iroquois
	1031-26C
	
	


Individual Sectional Champions:

	 
	Athlete
	School
	Score

	Prone : 
	Eric Hasse
	Ken-East
	100-10C***

	Offhand:
	Kristen Guidie
	Alden
	95-02C

	Kneeling:
	Jultin Wells
	Ken-West
	96-03C

	Aggregate: 
	Kristen Guidie
	Alden
	276-07C

	Air Rifle:     
	Andy Besch
	Alden
	286***


*** Sectional Record

Individual Winners - Shields are awarded to the following: 

	Prone
	Kneeling

	 1st  - Eric Haase,  Ken East – 100.10
	 1st  -  Justin Wells, Ken West – 96.03

	 2nd – Jack Wallace, Alden -   99.07
	 2nd – Kirsten Guidie, Alden   - 94.03

	 3rd – Justin Wells, Ken West – 98.07
	 3rd  - Andy Besch, Alden - 94.01 

	 4th – Chris Spengler, La    - 98.05
	 4th  - Chris Spengler,  Lancaster   - 93.04

	Offhand
	Aggregate

	 1st   - Kirsten Guidie,  Alden – 92.02
	 1st  - Kirsten Guidie, Alden  - 276.07

	 2nd – Alyson Sylvester, Alden  - 88.01
	 2nd – Jack Wallace, Alden – 274.12

	 3rd – Alexa Hojczyk. Lancaster – 85.02
	 3rd – Dominique Mecca, Orchard Park – 273.09

	 4th – Dominique Mecca, Orchard Park – 84.03
	 4th – Andy Besch, Alden   - 270.04

	Air Rifle
	

	 1st  -  Andy Besch, Alden  - 286
	 3rd – Jack Wallace, Alden - 275

	 2nd – Jane Lankes, Clarence - 279
	 4th – Victoria May, Alden - 274


Scores have been ranked according to their aggregate score.  Ties have been broken and standings are official.  Thanks to all the coaches for their cooperation the scorers – Jack Wallace, Andy Besch(AL), Brittany Belko, Jane Lankes (CL), Statistician - Mrs. Joan Marsden (Al),  Stacia Wegst (statistician), Andrea Marlinski (chief statistician),  and to the Alden Shooters in setting up and running this match.  Special thanks to Robert Rimbeck Jr. (AL) and the Alden Central  Schools for the use of their range facilities. Section 6 Team which will compete in the NYSPHSAA Rifle Regionals at  West Point on March 06, 2010: .22 cal - Alden – Kirsten Guidie, Jack Wallace, Andy Besch, Victoria May & Louis Paone; All Stars- Dominique Mecca (OP) and Dan Enders (Cl); Air - Alden – Andy Besch, Jack Wallace, Victoria May, Kirsten Guidie & Alyson Sylvester and All Stars –Jane Lankes and Dan Enders (CL).

2010 Rifle Regional Results: West Point Military Academy March 06, 2010

High School Competition

	.22 Cal Competition
	Air Rifle

	1. Valley Stream
	Section 8
	1086.35
	1. Valley Stream
	Section 8
	1106.42

	2. Alden
	Section 6
	1084.29
	2. Alden
	Section 6
	1098.37

	3. South Lewis
	Section 3
	1067.35
	3. South Lewis
	Section 3
	1081.34

	
	
	
	4. Massena
	Section 10
	938.08


Sectional Competition

	.22 Cal Competition
	Air Rifle

	1. Section 6
	1634.48
	1. Section 8
	1659.55

	2. Section 8
	1616.53
	2. Section 6
	1615.42

	3. Section 3
	1609.56
	3. Section 3
	1592.38

	
	
	4. Section 10
	1350.09


	.22 cal Rifle
	Prone
	Offhand
	Kneeling
	Aggregate
	Place

	Andy Besch
	97.05
	86.02
	92.02
	275.09
	6th

	 
	9th
	8th
	7th
	
	 

	Victoria May
	97.05
	83
	91.02
	271.07
	10th

	 
	10th
	 
	9th
	
	 

	Kirsten Guidie
	96.05
	83.01
	91.02
	270.08
	11th

	 
	 
	 
	10th
	 
	 

	Jack Wallace
	95.02
	80.01
	93.02
	268.05
	12th

	 
	 
	 
	 
	4th
	 

	Alden H.S. Team Total
	1084.29
	2nd

	Dominique Mecca (OP)
	97.06
	90.04
	89.02
	276.12
	5th

	 
	7th
	2nd
	
	
	                   

	Dan Ecker (Cl)
	99.05
	86.01
	89.01
	274.07
	9th

	 
	3rd
	 9th
	 
	 
	 

	Sectional Team Total
	1634.48
	1st

	Air Rifle
	1st 10
	2nd 10
	3rd 10
	Total
	

	Kirsten Guidie
	95.06
	89.03
	97.05
	281.14
	4th

	Jack Wallace
	
	
	
	280.11
	5th

	Victoria May
	91.02
	94.03
	92.00
	277.05
	7th

	Andy Besch
	88.00
	82.04
	90.03
	260.07
	

	Alden H.S. Team Total
	1098.37
	2nd

	Dan Ecker (Cl)

	
	
	
	  270.04
	

	Jane Lankes (Cl)
	
	
	
	   247.01
	

	Sectional Team Total
	1615.42
	2nd


